

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16225/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2011 in RSA No.203/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASI BALWANT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Arora, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana will
take instructions whether the order of dismissal will be converted
into compulsory retirement.

Adjourned by four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master