

SECTION IV B

Listed on 15.04.2014

Court No. 13

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 68
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16225 OF 2013.

ASI Balwant Singh Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Anr. . . . Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2014 with office report dated 07.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Learned counsel for the respondent states that the matter is under the active consideration of the authorities in terms of the Motion Bench order dated 10.02.2014. Learned counsel for the respondent, accordingly, seeks an adjournment so as to enable the respondent to take a final decision.

List after four weeks.

The decision be positively taken in the meantime and a copy thereof be placed on the record of this case."

It is submitted that Mr. J. S. Chhabra, Advocate for respondent No.2 has not filed any documents so far pursuant to Court's above order dated 10.03.2014

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. J. S. Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR