

SECTION IV B

Listed on 12.07.2016

Court No. 5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 50
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 16225 OF 2013.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION

(Application for condonation of delay)

ASI Balwant Singh

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Exemption allowed.

Permission to place on record additional documents is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to both the respondent by Regd. A.D. Post as well as dasti on 28.05.2013.

It is further submitted that Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv has filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of both the respondents but the name of respondent no.1 was deleted vide order dated 20.09.2013 of the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers). Copies of Counter Affidavit have been included in the SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Advocate for respondent no.2 has not filed any documents so far pursuant to Court's order dated 10.03.2014.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner states that it is not necessary for the petitioner to file any rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the above, pleadings are treated as complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.”

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. J. S. Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Hoakip/chetan