

R1
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3033 OF 2017
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16225 of 2013)
EX. ASI BALWANT SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
PUNJAB

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appellant was dismissed from service on
12.06.2001 on account of absence from duty.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he
had already rendered service for about 30 years.

In the circumstances, and having regard to the
particular facts of the present case, we direct that the
appellant may be treated to have been compulsory retired
from that date. However, he may be given retirement dues
for future only, without any arrears till date.

The appeal is disposed of in above terms. No
costs.

2
Pending applications, if any are also stand
disposed of.

.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.

[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;

20TH FEBRUARY, 2017

3

ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.13 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16225/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2011
in RSA No. 203/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

EX. ASI BALWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, PUNJAB
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Manik Kapoor, adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any are also stand disposed
of.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)